WELSH OFFICE

Y SWYDDFA GYMREIG

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

The Stopping-up of Highways (Town Centre, Llanelli, Dyfed) Order 199

The Secretary of State hereby gives notice that he proposes to make an Order under section 247 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990, to authorise the stopping-up of the areas of highway described in the Schedule to this Notice.

If the Order is made, the stopping-up will be authorised only in order to enable the construction of a new bus station and adjacent car park to be carried out in accordance with planning permission Granted to Llanelli Development Group by Llanelli Borough Council on 11th March 1994, under reference D5/16231.

During the 28 days from 13th July 1995, copies of the draft Order and the annexed plan may be inspected during normal office hours at the offices of Legal Division, Llanelli Borough Council, Ground Floor, Ty Elwyn, Llanelli, and may be obtained, free of charge, from the address below quoting the Welsh Office reference.

Within the above-mentioned period of 28 days any person may, by notice to the Welsh Office, Highways Directorate, Roads Administration Division, Phase 1, Government Buildings, Ty Glas Road, Llanishen, Cardiff CF4 5PL (quoting reference ZC 510/5/2/29), object to the making of the Order. In the preparation of an objection it should be borne in mind that the substance of any objection or representation may be communicated to other people who may be affected by it.

R. D. Chaffey, Roads Administration Division

SCHEDULE

(All measurements are approximate)

The areas of highway to be stopped-up are at Llanelli Town Centre in the County of Dyfed. They are shown by zebra hatching on the annexed plan and comprise:

- i. an irregular shaped area of highway land at Island Place with a total area of 783 square metres, adjoining the western and southern curtilages of the Island House Public House and extending from a point 44 metres west of the western most point of the said Public House for a distance of 77 metres in a general easterly direction, then continuing in a northerly and then westerly direction for a distance of 61 metres to the south-east of Swansea Castle Roundabout.
- ii. that length of highway known as the rear lane to the former properties on the north side of Stepney Place, which extends from a point 41 metres from its junction with Market Street, for a distance of 132 metres to its terminus, plus the spur, adjacent to and giving access to Island Place, extending in a northerly direction for a distance of 14 metres. (481)

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

COMPANIES ACT 1985

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 711 of the Companies Act 1985 as applied to unregistered Companies by the Companies (Unregistered Companies) Regulations 1985, that in respect of the undermentioned Companies documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated.

(a) Any Instrument constituting or regulating the Company.

(b) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the Instrument constituting or regulating the Company.

(c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification of a change among the directors.

(d) Annual Accounts.

(e) Any notice of the situation of a Company's principal office or of any change therein.

(f) Copies of winding-up orders.

(g) Orders for dissolution on winding up.

(h) Returns by Liquidators of the Final Meeting on winding up.

(i) Orders for recall or rescission of winding up.

Company	Company Name	Document	Date of
Number		Type	Receipt
ZC54	The London Assurance	c	5.7.95
ZC140	Prices Patent Candle Co. Ltd	c	2.6.95

D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies Companies House,

Crown Way	Cardiff CF4 3UZ.	(39 SI)
oround traj		

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING **REGULATIONS 1989**

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of Grouping: European Lawyers Network (EEIG).

Registration Number of Grouping: GE32. Date of Registration of Grouping: 29th May 1992.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Official Address of Grouping: 70 New Cavendish Street, London WIM 8AT.

Particulars of Amendment to the Contract for the formation of the Grouping: Change in the Composition of the Grouping by Instrument of

Accession dated 12th May 1995.

- Particulars of the New Member: Turk, Thelen, Pape, Persike. Particulars of the New Member: Bogner, Hensel, Gerns & Schreier, Rechtsanwalte & Notare, Furstenbergerstrasse 229, 60323 Frankfurt am Main, Germany.
 - D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England and Wales

Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

(40 SI)

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING **REGULATIONS 1989**

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undergo difference of the second the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of Grouping: European Lawyers Network (No. 2) (EEIG).

Registration Number of Grouping: GE33. Date of Registration of Grouping: 29th May 1992.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

- Official Address of Grouping: 70 New Cavendish Street, London WIM 8AT
- Particulars of Amendment to the Contract for the formation of
- the Grouping: Change in the Composition of the Grouping by Instrument of Accession dated 12th May 1995.

Particulars of the Excluded Member: Turk, Thelen, Pape, Persike.

Particulars of the New Member: Bogner, Hensel, Gerns & Schreier Rechtsanwalte & Notare, Furstenbergerstrasse 229, 60323 Frankfurt am Main, Germany.

D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England and Wales

Companies House Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

(41 SI)

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING **REGULATIONS 1989**

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping documents of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated.

Name of Grouping: The Delta Group of European Lawyers (EEIG).

Number of Grouping: GE48. Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Description of Documents Received: Form EEIG3, Appointment of a Manager.